TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scratch Media Properties, LLC		I12/31/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scratch Music Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	434 6th Ave., 2nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3080102	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Registration Number:	3064081	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Registration Number:	3360118	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Serial Number:	77742955	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Serial Number:	77742970	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Registration Number:	3077080	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Registration Number:	2799499	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Registration Number:	2943147	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Registration Number:	3080103	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Registration Number:	3398855	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Serial Number:	77743025	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Serial Number:	77743015	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0726

li e		ı ı
Registration Number:	3344608	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Registration Number:	2820752	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Registration Number:	3142529	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Registration Number:	3492298	SCRATCH & BURN
Serial Number:	77960998	SCRATCH EVENTS
Serial Number:	85152782	SCRATCH WEDDINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)553-2212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-553-2100

Email: atltrademark@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristen L. Fancher, Esq.

Address Line 1: 3290 Northside Parkway, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123750.020000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen L. Fancher, Esq.
Signature:	/kristen I fancher/
Date:	02/28/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger Doc#page1.tif
source=Merger Doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0727

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

SCRATCH MEDIA PROPERTIES, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

INTO

SCRATCH MUSIC GROUP, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. Scratch Music Group, Inc. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding limited liability company interests of Scratch Media Properties, LLC, which is a limited liability company of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On December 31, 2010, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge Scratch Media Properties, LLC into the Corporation:

RESOLVED that Scratch Media Properties, LLC be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Scratch Media Properties, LLC be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Scratch Media Properties, LLC in its name.

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of Scratch Media Properties, LLC.

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.

10431528

4. The merger of Scratch Media Properties, LLC into Scratch Music Group, Inc. shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 31st day of December, 2010.

SCRATCH MUSIC GROUP, INC.

Robert Principe,

Chief Executive Officer

10431528